NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

Date: Wednesday, December 27, 2023

Time: Immediately following the Board Meeting

Purpose: Reference Indiana Code Section 5-14-1.5-6.1-(b)-

(6) With respect to any individual over whom the governing body has jurisdiction.

Location: J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to News Media on Friday, December 15, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members and School Attorney on Friday, December 15, 2023.

NOTICE OF EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

Date: Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Time: 5:30 p.m.

Purpose: Reference Indiana Code Section 5-14-1.5-6.1-(b)-

(6) With respect to any individual over whom the governing body has jurisdiction.

Location: J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to News Media on Wednesday, December 20, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members and School Attorney on Wednesday, December 20, 2023.

PUBLIC WORK SESSION

OF THE

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

NOTICE OF MEETING TIME CHANGE

Date:

Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Time:

6:00<u>6:15</u> p.m.

Location:

J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to School Attorney and News Media on Wednesday, December 20, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members on Wednesday, December 20, 2023.

NOTICE OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

OF THE

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

- Date: Tuesday, January 9, 2024
- Time: Immediately following Board of School Trustees Public Work Session
- Purpose: Organizational Meeting
- Location: J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to School Attorney and News Media on Wednesday, December 20, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members on Wednesday, December 20, 2023.

NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING

OF THE

BOARD OF FINANCE

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

- Date: Tuesday, January 9, 2024
- Time: Immediately following Board of School Trustees Organizational Meeting
- Purpose: Organizational Meeting
- Location: J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to School Attorney and News Media on Wednesday, December 20, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members on Wednesday, December 20, 2023.

MEETING

OF THE

BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Elkhart Community Schools Elkhart, Indiana

NOTICE OF MEETING TIME CHANGE

Date:

Tuesday, January 9, 2024

Time:

7:00 p.m. Immediately following Board of School Trustees Annual Meeting of the Board of Finance

Location:

J.C. Rice Educational Services Center 2720 California Road Elkhart, Indiana 46514

Superintendent of Schools

Posted and electronically delivered to School Attorney and News Media on Wednesday, December 20, 2023 and electronically delivered to Board Members on Wednesday, December 20, 2023. ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOLS BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES Elkhart, Indiana

Special Board Meeting

December 27, 2023

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge
- 2. Appointment of Superintendent/Approval of Contract
- 3. Adjournment